

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

(Under Rule 8 (1) Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised officer of Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 23.03.2018 calling upon the borrower M/s. Oriental Overseas [Partners: Mr. Punia Rakesh Shishupal & Mrs. Punia Kirti Rakesh] to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,04,52,279.92 (Rupees One Crore Four Lac Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine & Paise Ninety Two Only) as on 28.02.2018 plus interest thereon within 60 days

from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said Rules on this 26th day of July, 2018. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Saraswat Co-op.Bank Ltd. for total outstanding amount of Rs.1,04,52,279.92 (Rupees One Crore Four Lacs Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine & Paise **Ninety Two Only)** as on 28.02.2018 with further interest thereon.

Description of the Property Flat No.C/303, 3rd Floor, Bay View Building, Rathodi Village, Marve Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 095. [Admeasuring area: 456.72

sq.ft. carpet] Date: 26.07.2018. Place: MUMBAI.

repayment of loan amount are as under:-

Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)

LXAMB00316-170050572 /

Prakash Tukaram Ghume

LXASA00316-170037166 /

Harshad Govind Kalan /

LXBOI00316-170044073 /

Vilas Bhaskar Gunjal

Vandana Vilas Gunjal

LXKAL00115-160007091

Mangesh Ramesh Wadkar

Jyoti Bhaskar Benake /

Nitesh Ramesh Wadkar

LXKAL00115-160013062

Jalandhar Laxman Pawar

Kalpana Jalandhar Pawar

LXKAL00116-170045722

Nagarjun Ganganna

Akkavathula / Ganganna

Gangram Akkavathula

LXKAL00116-170046815 /

Manohar Ananda Gavli /

Anand Manohar Gavli

LXKAL00216-170048598

Nitin Subhash Sarvade Subhash Baburao Saravade

Gayatri Prakash Ghume

(Y.G.DABHOLKAR) **AUTHORISED OFFICER** Saraswat Co-op.Bank Ltd., 74/C Samadhan Building. Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028. Tel. No.: 24671201/1202/1203/1204

Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited

Registered Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400025.

DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL

ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT. 2002

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest

Act. 2002 (the said Act) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules. 2002 (the said Rule) In

exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of said Rule, the authorized officer

has issued Demand notices under Section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s) / Co-borrowers,

Guarantor/s to repay the loan amount mentioned in the respective demand notices issued to them. In connection with

above notice is hereby given once again to all the parties to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the

amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of

payment. The detail of the Borrower(s) amount dues on date of Demand Notice and Security offered towards

Demand Notice

Date and Amount

06-Jul-18 / Rs. 801111/-

(Rupees Eight Lakh One

Thousand One Hundred Eleven

Only)

22-Jun-18 / Rs. 2480487/-

Seven Only)

22-Jun-18 / Rs. 271616/-

Rupees Two Lac Seventy One

Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen

Only)

22-Jun-18 / Rs. 1339716/-

Rupees Thirteen Lac Thirty Nin-

Thousand Seven Hundred

Sixteen Only)

22-Jun-18 / Rs. 879779/-

Rupees Eight Lac Seventy Nine

Thousand Seven Hundred

Seventy Nine Only)

22-Jun-18 / Rs. 793650/-

Rupees Seven Lac Ninety Three

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty

Only)

06-Jul-18 / Rs. 1330284/-

(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty

Thousand Two Hundred

EightyFour Only)

06-Jul-18 / Rs. 915568/-

(Rupees Nine Lakh Fifteen

Thousand Five Hundred

SixtyEight Only)

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to AHFCL as aforesaid AHFCL shall proceed against the above secured

assets Under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risk of the said Borrowers as to the cost and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of

sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of AHFCL. Any person who contravenes or abates contravention

of the provision of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under

Rameshwar Media

THE DHARAMSI MORARJI CHEMICAL CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: Prospect Chambers 317/321, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Website: www.dmcc.com Email: dgokhale@dmcc.com Phone: +91 22 22048881-2-3

Fax: +91 22 22813657 CIN No. L24110MH1919PLC00056

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with the Regulation 47 of the SEB (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited, is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 10th August, 2018, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record, the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.dmcc.com and also on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com.

> For The Dharamsi Morari Chemical Co. Ltd D.T.GOKHALE Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai Date: 30" July, 2018

Description of secured asset(s)

(immovable property/ies)

Flat No.501, Fifth Floor, B Wing, Indra Vihar,

Surveyno 65, Hissa No 2, Near Jainam

Residency, Village Pale Gaon, Taluka

Ambernath, Dist.- Thane. Kalyan - 421501

Flat No. 703, 7Th Floor, A Wing Mayureshwar

larphe Panchnand, Mayuresh Temple

Dombivali East Kalyan Thane 421204

Flat No 102, 1St Floor Manor City Center Opp

Manor St Stand Near Police Station Vill Manor

House No. 174, Tal Dist.- Palghar, Thane

Flat No.303, 3Rd Floor, Shiv Vaishnavi Park,

Juna Thane Road, Village Purna, Near Soma

Engineering Company, S. No. 65/1, At Village

Purna Bhiwandi, Thane 421302 Maharashtra

Gr.Flr.003, A Wing, Mangesh Park, Bldg-2,

Talay Rds. No 15/14, 16/4, 38/2/1Village

Adivali Dhokli Tal-Ambernath, Thane -421306

Flat No 202 2Nd Floor Jyoti Plaza Vill- Dhone

Survey No 68 Hissa No 7 & 2 Vangani , Taluka

-Ambernath, Dist Thane - 421503

Flat No 303,3Rd Floor,A Wingbuilding No

2,Om Shiv Samrth Apts.No 4,26 H. No 5

Village- Ashele, Thane -421004 Maharashtra

Flat No 215 2Nd Floor Aai Apartmentnear

Hanuman Mandircts No 199&206 House No

9/1 , Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302Maharashtra

Authorized Officer

For Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd.

Maharashtra India

Maharashtra India

Maharashtra India

401403 Maharashtra India

(Rupees Twenty Four Lac Eighty Park, S.No 27 H.No.4D Bhopar, Nandivali

NOTICE

EDELWEISS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094641 Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098. Tel: + 91 22 4009 4400 Fax: +91 22 4086 3759

Website: www.edelweissfin.com email: efsl.shareholders@edelweissfin.com

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited will be held on Tuesday, August 7, 2018 to consider inter alia, unaudited financial results of the Company for the guarter ended June 30, 2018.

For further details, please visit the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For Edelweiss Financial Services Limited

B. Renganathan Executive Vice President &

Company Secretary

* Edelweiss
Ideas create, values protect



PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Registered Office: B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road,

Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 026. Corporate Office: Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Off Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099. Tel: 91 22 40189999 Fax: 91 22 40189986 Email: complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com Website: www.glenmarkpharma.com

CIN No.: L24299MH1977PLC019982 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited will be held on Friday, August 10, 2018, inter-alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2018.

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.glenmarkpharma.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: July 30, 2018

Mumbai, July 30, 2018

Harish Kuber Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



JET FREIGHT LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L63090MH2006PLC161114

Regd. Office: C/706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099.

Ph: +91-22-61043700 Email: info@jetfreight.in

Website: www.jetfreight.in

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF INTERIM DIVIDEND, IF DECLARED

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and in accordance with the Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Record Date shall be Friday, August 10, 2018 for the purpose of Interim Dividend, if declared by the Board in its Meeting scheduled to be held on August 03, 2018.

Subject to the provisions of Section 123 of the Companies Act, 2013. interim dividend on equity shares, if declared by the Board, shall be credited/dispatched by 28.08.2018.

Securities and Exchange Board of India has stipulated that all listed companies shall use approved mode of payment viz. direct credit, NEFT, RTGS, 'payable-at-par' warrants/cheques etc. for the purpose of making payments to the shareholders. All the shareholders are requested to immediately update their Bank Account No., if the same has not been updated with the Company's share transfer agent or the depository participant, as the case may be.

Please keep your updated email ID registered with the

Company/Depository Participant to receive timely communication. For Jet Freight Logistics Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: July 28, 2018 Shraddha P Mehta

CS & Compliance Officer



Date: 31.07.2018

Place: MUMBAI

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

1911 से आपके लिए "केंद्रित"

"CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911



Inspired by Tradition - Driven by Technology

Standalone Reviewed Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30th, 2018

(₹in Lakh) Year Ended Quarter Ended **Total Business** 30.06.2017 **Particulars** 30.06.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2018 ₹4,68,535 crore (Reviewed) (Audited) (Reviewed) (Audited) 26,65,786 5,90,482 6,30,150 6,87,078 Total income from operations (net) Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary **Total Deposits** (1,52,224)(2,11,351)(57,676)(5,10,491)activities after tax ₹2,93,595 crore Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (1,52,224)(2,11,351)(57,676)(5,10,491)after tax (after Extraordinary items) Paid up Equity Share Capital 2,61,816 2,61,816 1,90,217 2,61,816 (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) Gross Advances ₹1,74,940 crore Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per Balance 12,23,714 Sheet of previous accounting year) Earnings Per Share (in ₹) Operating Profit Basic and diluted EPS before and (5.81)(10.55)(3.03)(26.34)(Q1 FY 2018 -19) after Extraordinary Items, net of Tax ₹384 crore Expense [not annualised]

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.centralbankofindia.co.in

Place: Delhi

Date: July 30, 2018

B. S. Shekhawat **Executive Director**

P. Ramana Murthy Executive Director

B. K. Divakara Executive Director

Rajeev Rishi Managing Director & CEO Tapan Ray Chairman

Member of BCSBI (Banking Codes and Standards Board of India)

www.centralbankofindia.co.in





Like us on: f https://www.facebook.com/CentralBankofIndiaMumbai







Corrigendum

Refer to Public Notice of Adv. O. P. Dubey Published in Free Press Journal On Page No. 4. date 29/07/2018, the Period to file Objection is wrongly typed as 150 days instead of 15 days. Please read the Period to file objection as 15 days.

NOTICE

The form of Notice, Inviting claims or Objections to the transfer fo the shares and the interest of the Deceased Member in the Capital / property of the Society.

(Under the Bye - Law No.35)

Late MR.PANKAJ BHARDWAJ

BHARGAVA and MRS. REKHA BHARGAVA are jointly the member of Topaz co-operative Housing Society Ltd, having address at Residency Phase Nirmal Lifestyle, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai 400080., and holding Flat No. 206, 2nd Floor, Topaz Co- Op Housing Society limited, Residency Phase - 1, Nirmal Lifestyle, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai 400080., In the building of the Society, died on 14/07/2006 without making any nomination. The society hereby invites claims and objections from the heirs or other claimants / objectors to the transfer of the said 50% undivided shares and interest of the deceased, member in the capital/ property of the society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her claims/ objections for transfer of 50% undivided shares of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society. if no claims / objections are received within the period prescribed above the society shall be free to deal with the 50% undivided shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society in such manner as is provided under the byelaws of the society. The claims / objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of 50% undivided shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society shall be dealt with in manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye -law of the society is available for inspection by the claimants / objectors, in the office / with the Secretary of the society between 4.00 pm to 6.00 pm from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry

Date: 31/7/2018 Place: Mumbai

of its period.

Home First Finance Company India Limited

POSSESSION NOTICE

(Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Home First Finance Company India Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 06/05/2017 calling upon the Borrowers Miss Guinaaz Shaikh to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 17,21,773/- (Rupees Seventeen Lacs Twenty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Three Only) as on 06/05/2017 within 60 days from the date of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges thereon.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rule on this 26th day of July of the year Two Thousand and Eighteen.

The borrower in particular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Home First Finance Company India Limited for an amount of Rs. 17,21,773/-(Rupees Seventeen Lacs Twenty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Three Only) as on 06/05/2017 with future interest and incidental charges thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property Flat No. 206, Block No. AX1, Vaibhav Palghar, Devikhop Ambachapada, Off Palghar Manor Highway, Palghar - 401404. Bounded: On or towards the North: Gat no. 226, On or towards the South: Gat no. 227 and Gat No. 223 Hissa 3, On or towards the East: Gat

no. 223, Hissa No. 1, On or towards the West: Gat No. 228

DATE: 31/07/2018

Authorized Officer Home First Finance Company India

Company Scheme Application No. 158 of 2018 Baidyanath Power Private Limited ... Applicant Company Notice and Advertisement of notice of the meetings of equity and preference shareholders

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated the 27th day of July, 2018, the Mumbai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has directedmeetings to be held of the equity and preference shareholders of the Applicant Company for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the arrangementembodied in the Scheme of Amalgamation and ArrangementofBaidyanath Renewables Private Limited withBaidyanath Power Private Limited and their respective shareholders under sections 230-232 read with section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013.

In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein further notice is hereby given that meetings of the equity and preference shareholders of the Applicant Company will be held at 404, Chartered House, Dr. C. H. Street, Mumbai - 400002, on Monday, the 3rd day of September, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. and 11:30 a.m. respectively at which time and place the said equity shareholders and preference are requested to attend.

Copies of the said Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement and of the statement under Section 230 can be obtained free of charge at the registered office of the Company or at the office of its advocates M/s Hemant Sethi & Co. at 1602, Nav Parmanu, Behind Amar Cinema, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra. Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meetings, may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the registered office of the Company at 404, Chartered House, Dr. C. H. Street, Mumbai - 400002, not later than 48 hours before the meetings.

Forms of proxy are available at the registered office of the Company.

The Tribunal has appointed Mr. Shriram Kannan and failing him Mr. Pranavkumar Sharma as chairperson of the said meetings. The abovementioned Scheme, if approved by the meetings, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the Tribunal.

Dated this 31 day of July, 2018

(Shriram Kannan) Chairperson Appointed for the meetings

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE **QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018**

₹ in Crore

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Reviewed)
Total income from operations (net)	9,883.64	8,259.77
Net Profit for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items)	3,070.00	2,022.35
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	3,070.00	2,022.35
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2,190.00	1,424.47
Total Comprehensive income for the period	2,160.83	1,409.91
Equity Share Capital	336.73	318.58
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each)		
Basic :	12.96	8.96
Diluted:	12.83	8.89

Note:

- The above results of the Corporation have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at their meeting held on July 30, 2018.
- 2. The standalone financial results of the Corporation for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Corporation. The comparative figures for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2017 have been duly restated in accordance with Ind AS and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Corporation.
- 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.hdfc.com

Place: Mumbai Date: July 30, 2018

Keki M Mistry Vice Chairman & CEO



WITH YOU, RIGHT THROUGH

Visit us at www.hdfc.com

Registered Office: Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. Tel: 022-2282 0282, 6631 6000. Fax: 022-2281 1205.

Email: investorcare@hdfc.com CIN: L70100MH1977PLC019916 Follow us on: https://twitter.com/centralbank_in